
Man Bahadur Rai Ram Bahadur Rai Jhapa 35400000 Akash Bhairab

Tikaram Niraula Durga Prasad Niraula Jhapa 35400000 Akash Bhairab

Dinesh Humagain Govind Praasad Humagain Kabhre 35400000 Akash Bhairab

Raj Kumar Rai Jahan Singh Rai Lalitpur 1000000 Akash Bhairab

Mahesh Khanal Khadanand Khanal Jhapa 5000000 Akash Bhairab

Bikram Rai Prasad Man Rai Morang 10000000 Akash Bhairab

Ram Krishan Raut Shiv Ram Raut Bhaktpur 35400000 Akash Bhairab

Krishna Raj Pokhrel Tirth Raj Pokhrel Lalitpur 35400000 Akash Bhairab

Hare Ram Ghimire Uma Nath Ghimire Sindhupalchok 7000000 Akash Bhairab

Bijay Bikram Shah Devendra Bahadur Shah Achham 100000000 Eagle 

Chakra Bahadur Khatri Khamba Lal Khatri Jajarkot 100000000 Eagle 

Surendra Babu Shrestha Balram Shrestha Gorkha 15000000 Index

Dinesh Aryal Bishnu Prasad Aryal Nuwakot 20000000 Index

Bandana Rokka Dur Rokka Jhapa 6000000 Index

Parshu Ram Rijal Govind Mani Rijal Chitwan 10000000 Index

Prashsti Nahata Hemant Nahata Lalitpur 5000000 Index

Nirjwaal Basnet Madan Bahadur Basnet Udaypur 5000000 Index

Amrit Bhatta Rajiv Lochan Bhatta Kanchanpur 4000000 Index

Binod Babu Khanal Ram Chandra Khanal Gorkha 30000000 Index

Bhuwan Shrestha Ram Kumar Shrestha Ramechhap 4000000 Index

Saugat Kumar Wagle Sanjiv Kumar Sharma Syangja 20000000 Index

Aaksha Pande Saroj Raj Pande Kathmandu 20000000 Index

Sanjiv Dhakal Shriram Dhakal Tahahun 25000000 Index

Ujit Kumar Karmachrya Shukra Kumar Karmacharya Kathmandu 10000000 Index

Sandeepa Silwal Yam Prasad Silwal Chitwan 46500000 Index

Bina Basnet Bhawani Prasad Basnet Morang 30000000 Indira

Amrita Regmi Aryal Bishnu Prasad Regmi Syangja 2500000 Indira

Bishnu Kumar Giri Chandi Raj Giri Morang 2000000 Indira

Pradeep Kandel Dayaram Kandel Chitwan 20000000 Indira

Dammara Devi Chand Deepak B. Shahi Baitadi 10000000 Indira

Rakesh Shris Dhan Bahadur Shris Rupandehi 4000000 Indira

Kamal Bahadur Bhandari Gambhir Bahadur Bhandari Bara 2000000 Indira

Chandani Pande Hari P. Pande Kailali 10000000 Indira

Deependra Aryal Hum Nath Aryal Syangja 2500000 Indira

Shushan Pathak Jay Kumar Pathak Jhapa 20000000 Indira

Manju Khanal Kamal Prasad Khanal Kapilvastu 4000000 Indira

Hom Bahadur Thapa Khadga Bahadur Kshetri Rupandehi 4000000 Indira

Bishnu Devi Pande Narayan Datta Bhatta Kailali 10000000 Indira

Balika Sitaula Narendra Kumar Sitaula Jhapa 20000000 Indira

Bishal Dhnugana Narendra Nath Dhungana Jhapa 20000000 Indira

Suresh Maharjan Narsi Maharjan Lalitpur 5000000 Indira

Durga Kumari Koirala Om Raj Koirala Rauthat 2000000 Indira

Dhirendra Chand Padam Bahadur Chand Kanchanpur 1400000 Indira

Rojina Bhandari KC Prem Bhandari Okhaldhunga 10000000 Indira

Ishwar Khagdi Rameshwar Dangol Bhaktpur 4000000 Indira

Sangh Ratna Dangol Rudra Lal Dangol Lalitpur 5000000 Indira

Laxmi Prasad Sangraula Shreeprasad Sangraula Jhapa 10000000 Indira



Sunita Pant Angai Yodh P. Angai Gorkha 5000000 Indira

Lila Nath Ghimire Yogendra P. Ghimire Sindhuli 2000000 Indira

Neeta Nepal Shivram Nepal Kabhre 20000000 Infinity

Uma Kandel Sapkota Bhagirath Sapkota Nawalparasi 40000000 Infinity

Sarswati Sthapit Chaitya Ratna Sthapit Kathmandu 4000000 Infinity

Umesh Kumar Bhandari Dilli Raj Bhandari Kailali 7500000 Infinity

Dinesh Adhikari Dinanath Adhikari Chitwan 9000000 Infinity

Pradeep Mittal Dwarak P. Mittal Jhapa 10000000 Infinity

Deepak Sharma HAri P. Upadhyaya Syangja 13000000 Infinity

Sangeeta Timilsina Indra B. Timilsina Dhading 8000000 Infinity

Yogita Dahal Krishana P. Dahal Jhapa 5000000 Infinity

Samrita Tiwari Madhan Narayan Tiwari Kathmandu 3000000 Infinity

Rishav Mittal Pradeep Mittal Jhapa 15000000 Infinity

Meera Nepal Rabin Kumar Nepal Jhapa 5000000 Infinity

Balaram Bisht Tara Raj Bisht Kathmandu 10000000 Infinity

Pabitra Lal Chuke Ananta Lal Chuke Chitwan 5000000 Infinity

Bibek Paudel Chola Ram Paudel Syangja 5000000 Infinity

Prayag Sharma Gopal P. Sharma Ilam 3000000 Infinity

Anamol P. Shrestha Ram P. Shresth Kathmandu 5000000 Infinity

Ramesh Kumar Karmacharya Narayan P. Karmacharya Syangja 3000000 Infinity

Bibek Shrestha Laxman Kumar Shrestha Kaski 3000000 Infinity

Govind Lal Tandukar Bishnu Lal Tandukar Kathmandu 2500000 Infinity

Narendra Maharjan Indra Maharjan Kathmandu 2500000 Infinity

Bibek Kumar Niraula Shambhu P. Niraaula Saptari 2500000 Infinity

Chandan Upadhyaya Nepal Homa Natha Nepal Jhapa 2000000 Infinity

Pitambar Adhikari Homa Natha Adhiakri Kathmandu 2500000 Infinity

Nima Pradhan Babukaji Pradhan Lalitpur 2500000 Infinity

Ganesh Regmi Khem Raj Regmi Syangja 2500000 Infinity

Amulya Sagar Tuladhar Dabal Kaji Tuladhar Kathmandu 2000000 Infinity

Sudarshan Adhikari Surendra Raj Adhikari Kaski 3000000 Infinity

Sandeep Nepal Rudra P. Nepal Jhapa 2000000 Infinity

Prabhawati Singh Bishta Amar Singh Bishta Kathmandu 2500000 Infinity

Hritik Babu Shrestha Lab Babu Shrestha Gorkha 12500000 Elite

Binod Gyawali Khimananda Gyawali Arghakhaanchi 2500000 Elite

Laxmi Upaddhyaya Bachchu Ram Upadhyaya Kathmandu 30000000 Elite

Lomas Ghimire Bishnu P. Ghimire Chitwan 10000000 Elite

Raju Sadaula Ram Raja Saudula Nuwakot 5000000 Elite

Deepak Bhandari Chhama Singh Bhandari Baglung 43500000 Elite

Rabindra Pradhan Hem B. Bhandari Kaski 4000000 Elite

Bishwa Kala Wagle Ram Chandra Wagle Kanchanpur 10000000 Elite

Rabin Shrestha Gorakha B. Shrestha Sindhuli 10000000 Elite

Prakash Sariya Shyam Lal Sariya Jhapa 3000000 Elite

Ashish Pokhrel Chet Kanta Pokhrel Syangja 25000000 Elite

Santosh Kumar Pyakurel Tek B. Pyakurel Nuwakot 20000000 Elite

Laxmi Adhikari Bhoj Raj Adhikari Sindhuli 10000000 Elite

Sanjiv Shrestha Gorakha B. Shrestha Sindhuli 2500000 Elite

Binod Raj Shrestha Krishna Raj Shrestha Nuwakot 2500000 Elite



Gyan B. Tamang Ratna B. Tamang Kathmandu 1000000 Elite

Raju Katila Sthir Narayan Katila Lamjung 2500000 Elite

Kabi Raj Lohani Bishnu P. Lohani Dhading 1000000 Elite

Sandeep P. Mishra Birendra P. Mishra Kapilvastu 1000000 Elite

Kiran Kumar Thapa Dhan B. Thapa Sunsari 4000000 Elite

Padam Natha Acharya Chuda Mani Acharya Nuwakot 2500000 Elite

Binda Thapa Magar Padam Bahadur Thapa Magar Nuwakot 3500000 Elite

Laxman Regmi Tikaram Regmi Chitwan 5000000 Elite

Nanda Lal KC Buddhi B. Khatri Chitwan 5000000 Elite

Manoj Nepaal Nanda P. Nepal Dhading 4000000 Elite

Yogendra Rai Prem B. Rai Khotang 42000000 SPAS

Kalpana Limbu Man Kumar Limbu Sunsari 42000000 SPAS

Jelina Kandel Chandra B. Kandel Sindhupalchok 10500000 SPAS

Subash Acharya Devi P. Acharya Morang 10500000 SPAS

Sudesh Pande Yadav P. Pande Nawalparasi 10500000 SPAS

Krishna P. Bhandari Bishnu Bhakta Bhandari Morang 10500000 SPAS

Nilam Limbu Prem B. Limbu Sunsari 42000000 SPAS

Prashant Rai Pushp B. Rai Lalitpur 42000000 SPAS

Nobel Bishta Amar Singh Bishta Pyuthan 17000000 Kalash

Deepa Aryal Balkrishna Aryal Rupandehi 6000000 Kalash

Sangam Paudel Kapil P. Paudel Sarlahi 3000000 Kalash

Pradeep KC Bum B. KC Gulmi 48000000 Kalash

Chhabi Lal Adhikari Bishnu P. Adhikari Morang 48000000 Kalash

Sudeep Dahal Tej B. Dahal Jhapa 2000000 Kalash

Kaji Babu Pandey Ganesh P. Pandey Kathmandu 5000000 Kalash

Mahesh Lal Batas Bhatka Lal Batas Tahahun 2500000 Kalash

Kamal P. Dahal Ram P. Dahal Dolakha 2500000 Kalash

Bhim B. Mahat Prem B. Mahat Gulmi 2000000 Kalash

Sahasra Paudel Hari P. Paudel Kaski 2000000 Kalash

Niraj Gautam Bhimarjun Upadhyaya Bardiya 2000000 Kalash

Dor B.KC Tej B. Khatri Gulmi 2000000 Kalash

Shyam P. Karanjit Dharma Lal Karanjit Kabhre 5000000 Kalash

Shalik Ram Adhikari Krishna P. Adhikari Tahahun 2000000 Kalash

Laxman P. Ghimire Ram P. Ghimire Lalitpur 3000000 Kalash

Rabin Mahat Gor B. Mahat Gulmi 14500000 Kalash

Rina Sebidi jaisi Krishna P. Subedi Kapilvastu 4000000 Kalash

Gopal Dhakal Ram P. Dhakal Parbat 2000000 Kalash

Mahendra Bhandari Narayan P. Bhandari Gulmi 2000000 Kalash

Dilli Ram Banstola Padam Lal Banstola Kaski 4000000 Kalash

Ishwar Shrestha Ganesh B. Shrestha Ilam 1000000 Kalash

Uddhav Raj Paudel Keshav Raj Paudel Banke 2500000 Kalash

Hom P. Ghimire Rishi Ram Ghimire Lalitpur 3000000 Kalash

Suman Pant Tara P. Pant Sarlahi 1000000 Kalash

Sushil Chandra Ghimire Krishana P. Ghimire Lalitpur 3000000 Kalash

Bishnu Dahal Kamal P. Dahal Lalitpur 3000000 Kalash

Pramod Ghimire Bishnu Mani Ghimire Lalitpur 3000000 Kalash

Kishor Ghimire Rishi Ram Ghimire Lalitpur 3000000 Kalash



Santosh Hari Adhikari Rishav Hari Adhikari Kathmandu 1000000 Kalash

Brish B. Rawal Gopal Sigh Rawal Banke 1000000 Kalash

Ram Chandra Bhusal Narayan Datta Bhusal Lamjung 49000000 Garima

Sachin Khanal Badri Natha Khanal Kathmandu 49000000 Garima

Prem Hari Dhakal Shrikrishna Dhakal Kathmandu 38000000 Garima

Rachana Adhikari Pratap Chandra Adhikari Chitwan 32000000 Garima

Rupesh Thapa Kalyan Babu Thapa Gorkha 20000000 Garima

Dhrub P. Rimal Jhanka Natha Rimal Nuwakot 10000000 Garima

Subash Thapa Prem B. Thapa Gorkha 2000000 Garima

Saroj Maharjan Moti Maharjan Kathmandu 43000000 Trademo

Netra Lal Bhattarai Din Nath Bhattaraai Dang 12000000 Trademo

Tara Devi Maharjan Buddhi Narayan Maharjan Kathmandu 64000000 Trademo

Lhmu Sherpa Lampa Gelje Sherpa Solu 20000000 Trademo

Arjun Raj Acharya Pushpa Raj Acharya Syangja 5000000 Trademo

Indira Shakya Ek ManShakya Kathmandu 5000000 Trademo

Gehendra Shah Khum B. Shah Dang 16000000 Trademo

Bijay Karki KarnaB.Karki Sindhuli 15000000 Trademo

Loms Shah Govind B. Shah Dang 20000000 Trademo

Upendra Sigdel Ram Natha Sigdel Tahahun 20000000 Captal Hub

Bishnu Kumari Dumre Indra Lal Dumre Kathmandu 20000000 Captal Hub

Umesh Regmi Padam Raj Regmi Chitwan 20000000 Captal Hub

Hari Prasad Aryal Lal P. Aryaal Gorkha 5000000 Captal Hub

Sadhu Ram Gautam Jaga Natha Bala Ram Gautam Kathmandu 20000000 Captal Hub

Rakesh Kumar Sharma Bajarang Lal Sharma Morang 10000000 Captal Hub

Roshan Ghimire Dal P. Ghimire Gorkha 10000000 Captal Hub

Surendra Sigdel Ram Natha Sigdel Tahahun 5000000 Captal Hub

Bharat Regmi Daya Ram Regmi Gorkha 20000000 Captal Hub

Hari Prasad Bhatta Ganga P. Bhatta Gorkha 5000000 Captal Hub

Apsara Pant Dhakal Harihar Pant Kathmandu 5000000 Captal Hub

Bharat P. Bajagain Den P. Bajagain Lalitpur 4000000 Captal Hub

Suraj Raj Pant Prem Raj Pant Kathmandu 4000000 Captal Hub

Rajendra P. Lamichhane Rabi Lal Lamichhane Gorkha 3000000 Captal Hub

Suman Babu Baniya Dil B. Baniya Gorkha 3000000 Captal Hub

Pabitra Thapa Bayan B. Godar Gorkha 3000000 Captal Hub

Krishna P. Ghimire Badri P. Ghimire Gorkha 3000000 Captal Hub

Thir P. Dhakal Bhim P. Dhakal Gorkha 3000000 Captal Hub

Sachin Jang Kunwar Dol B. Kunwar Gorkha 2500000 Captal Hub

Bijay Raj Adhikari Chandra B. Adhikari Bhaktpur 2500000 Captal Hub

Bijay Raj Sigdel Upendra P. Sidgel Sindhupalchok 2500000 Captal Hub

Nanda B. Pande Purna B. Pande Gorkha 2500000 Captal Hub

Narayan Kumar Regmi Ram Natha Regmi Kathmandu 2000000 Captal Hub

Bishnu P. Pande Yagya P. Pande Syangja 2000000 Captal Hub

Chandra B. Thapa Sher B. Thapa Gorkha 2000000 Captal Hub

Man Kaji Shrestha Chandra B. Shrestha Nuwakot 2000000 Captal Hub

Gopal Khadka Gol B. Khadka Gorkha 2000000 Captal Hub

Kshitij Lamsal Bharat P. Lamsal Kathmandu 2000000 Captal Hub

Unnati Adhikari Shambhu Adhikari Gorkha 2000000 Captal Hub



Chandani Neupane Khag P. Neupane Kapilvastu 2000000 Captal Hub

Bina  Sharma Chuda Mani Bandhu Regmi Kathmandu 2000000 Captal Hub

Rishav Thapa Kshetri Rikt B. Thapa Kshetri Gorkha 2000000 Captal Hub

Rajan Lamsal Padam Raj Lamsal Kathmandu 3000000 Captal Hub

Pawan Jain Vaidhya Mangal chanda Jain Vaaidhya Kathmandu 2000000 Captal Hub

Suman Adhikari Ram Sharan Adhikari Nuwakot 2000000 Captal Hub

Direk Lal Shrestha Pushkar Lal Shrestha Kathmandu 10000000 Capital Max

Anin Raj Bhandari Ananda Raj Bhandari Kathmandu 25100000 Capital Max

Pratik Adhikari Diwakar Adhikari Kathmandu 15000000 Capital Max

Thakur P. Paudel Megha Raj Paudel Lalitpur 1800000 Capital Max

Atit Lal Shrestha Manoj Shrestha Kathmandu 46800000 Capital Max

Sagar Singh Saud Chandra Singh Saud Baitadi 5800000 Capital Max

Abhijit Shrestha Bhagawat Shrestha Kathmandu 20000000 Capital Max

Yam Kala Ghimire Chiranjibi Ghimire Chitwan 4000000 Capital Max

Manish Kumar Khemka Shyam Lal Khemka Parsa 20500000 Capital Max

Parash Shakya Praksha Man Shakya Kathmandu 8000000 Capital Max

Deependra Dev Bhatta Narendra Kumar Dev Bhatta Kathmandu 5000000 Capital Max

Megha Chaudhari Basant Kumar Chudhari Kathmandu 26000000 Capital Max

Bishnu Pokhrel Dronacharya Pokhrel Gorkha 12000000 Capital Max

Sarika Chaudhary Kathmandu 100000000 CG

Nirwan Kum ar Chaudhary Binod Chaudhary Kathmandu 100000000 CG

Durga Tiwari Rijal Bala Ram Rijal Nuwakot 60000000 Bhole Ganesh

Anjib Tuladhar Lok Man Tuladhar Kathmandu 42838000 Bhole Ganesh

Prabha Joshi Krishneshwar Joshi Kathmandu 9850000 Bhole Ganesh

Manish Agrawal Mohan Lal Agrawal Kathmandu 9850000 Bhole Ganesh

Sita Ram Agrawal Durga P. Agrawal Bara 9850000 Bhole Ganesh

Monika Kumari Agrawal Arun Kumar Agrawal Rauthat 9850000 Bhole Ganesh

Sujan Duwal Uttar Gopal Duwal Lalitpur 7142000 Bhole Ganesh

Sanjay Bhushan Shastri Durga P. Shstri Kabhre 7142000 Bhole Ganesh

Anjali Sthapit Drawy Ratna Sthapit Kathmandu 3571000 Bhole Ganesh

Alis aharjan Ram Krishan Maharjan Kathmandu 2142000 Bhole Ganesh

Saroj P. Adhikari Dwarika P. Adhikari Kathmandu 2142000 Bhole Ganesh

Anita Karmacharya Gyan Man Karmacharya Lalitpur 1785000 Bhole Ganesh

Amir Maharjan Ram B. Maharjan Kathmandu 1785000 Bhole Ganesh

Hera Shobha Maharjan Babu Kali Maharjan Kathmandu 1785000 Bhole Ganesh

Deependra Man Shrestha Krishana Man Shrestha Lalitpur 1785000 Bhole Ganesh

Rita Tukadhar Man Raj Tuladhar Kathmandu 1785000 Bhole Ganesh

Saurabh Krishna Malla Subarna Krishana  Malla Kathmandu 1785000 Bhole Ganesh

Nabin Ram Rajbhandari Bala Ram Rajbhandari Bhaktpur 1785000 Bhole Ganesh

Deepesh B. Dhaubanjar Dinessh B. Dhaubajnar Bhaktpur 1428000 Bhole Ganesh

Manoj Tuladhar Ashta Ratna Tuladhar Kathmandu 1071000 Bhole Ganesh

Mahesh B. Khatri Birkha B. Khatri Dhanusha 928000 Bhole Ganesh

Tank P. Gautam Ram Krishna Gautam Kabhre 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Rameshwar Pradhan Ram Krishna Pradhan Lalitpur 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Rabin Bhakta Shrestha Daya Ram Bhakta Shrestha Kathmandu 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Sunil Rijal Bhupendra Rijal Lalitpur 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Roji Sthapit Drawy Ratna Sthapit Kathmandu 714000 Bhole Ganesh



Ujjwal Tuladhar Mohan Sundar Tuladhar Kathmandu 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Krishna P. Paudel Govind P. Paudel Kapilvastu 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Sumedha Raymajhi Kedar B. Raymakhi Lalitpur 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Dhanmai Neupane Jagnatha Bajagain Kabhre 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Prakash Thapa Pralhad Thapa Lalitpur 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Sabina Maharjan Ram Krishna Maharjan Kathmandu 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Srijna Shakya Shrestha Gautam Shakya Kathmandu 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Deepak Bajracharya Lok Ratna Bajracharya Lalitpur 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Sunita Bajracharya Mohan Das Shrestha Kathmandu 714000 Bhole Ganesh

Indu Shrestha Bodha Lal Shrestha Kathmandu 680000 Bhole Ganesh

Deepak Pokhrel Ganesh Kumar Pokhrel Sankhuwasabha 671000 Bhole Ganesh

Amar Kaji Tuladhar Hira Tuladhar Kathmandu 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Shiv Man Shrestha Harka B. Shrestha Ramechhap 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Durga P. Silwal Nanda Ram Silwal Dhading 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Sharmila Budhathoki Hari B. Budhathoki Kathmandu 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Top Lal Adhikari Aniruddha Adhikari Arghakhaanchi 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Raju Tuladhar Purna Man Tuladhar Kathmandu 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Krishana Bhakti Shrestha Juju B. Shrestha Kabhre 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Sandesh Shilpakar Subarna Lal Shilpakar Lalitpur 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Ram Lal Maharjan Prem Maharjan Lalitpur 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Bina Nyachho Uttar Gopal Duwal Lalitpur 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Pradeep Chaudhary Rewati Chaudhary Tharu parsa 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Raunak Kayastha Roshan Kayastha Kathmandu 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Raghu Karki Raju Karki Kathmandu 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Amogh Bir Bajracharya Padam Bir Bajracharya Kathmandu 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Mani Ratna Tuladhar Nhuchchhe Ratna Tuladhar Kathmandu 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Nripesh Shrestha Shyam Krishna Shrestha Dhankuta 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Surendra B. Shrestha Gopal B. Shrestha Lalitpur 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Mangal Narayan Shrestha Bhakta Narayaan Shrestha Kathmandu 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Charu Pradhan Paras Mani Bhakta Pradhan Kathmandu 357000 Bhole Ganesh

Hari Bhandari Top Raj Bhandari Gulmi 200000 Bhole Ganesh

Karan B. Bishta Chakra B. Bishta Kanchanpur 142000 Bhole Ganesh

Ganesh P. Neupane Punya P. Neupane Dolakha 142000 Bhole Ganesh

Kiran Rawal Janak B. Rawal Achham 142000 Bhole Ganesh

Sakir Shrestha Subaran Man Shrestha Lalitpur 142000 Bhole Ganesh

Rajeshwari Shakya Bharat Shrestha Makwanpur 142000 Bhole Ganesh

Anvesh Prasai Uddhav Raj Prasai Jhapa 107000 Bhole Ganesh

Bibek Kandel Chinta Mani Kandel Makwanpur 107000 Bhole Ganesh

Umesh Kumar Dahal Dhundi Raj Dahal Sankhuwasabha 100000 Bhole Ganesh

Sairas Man Nyachho Rabin Man Nyachcho Lalitpur 71000 Bhole Ganesh

Rabina Tuladhar Ratna Kaji Tuladhar Kathmandu 71000 Bhole Ganesh

Kishor Maharjan Babu Kali Maharjan Lalitpur 71000 Bhole Ganesh

Nitesh Gautam Kumud P. Gautam Kathmandu 71000 Bhole Ganesh

Umesh Pradhanang Purna Bhakta Pradhanang Kathmandu 71000 Bhole Ganesh

Tirtha Pokhrel Ganesh Kumar Pokhrel Sankhuwasabha 71000 Bhole Ganesh

Buddha Ratna Maharjan Prem Nati Maharjan Lalitpur 71000 Bhole Ganesh

Dim P. Paudel Mitra Lal Upadhyaya Syangja 25000000 Blue Chips



Bala Ram Gurung Eka B. Gurung Kathmandu 25000000 Blue Chips

Chhiring Lama Sonam Lama Sindhupalchok 25000000 Blue Chips

Dhan B. Tamang Supare Tamang Kathmandu 35000000 Blue Chips

Dawa Sherpa Nima Pasang Sherpa Dolakha 25000000 Blue Chips

Dilli Ram Pageni Ulat Narayan Pageni Syangja 15000000 Blue Chips

Ashok Paudel Khyam Narayan Paudel Syangja 2000000 Blue Chips

Dinesh Paudel Rabi Lal Sharma Paudel Nawalparasi 1000000 Blue Chips

Sangam Dulal Tara P. Dulal Kabhre 500000 Blue Chips

Bijayashwar Paudel JayIshwar Paudel Chitwan 500000 Blue Chips

Gyanendra Raj Sharma Chhabi Lal Sharma Syangja 2000000 Blue Chips

Narayan Krishna Joshi Indra Lal  Joshi Chitwan 2000000 Blue Chips

Netra Natha Chalise Tika Nidhi Padhya Baglung 1000000 Blue Chips

Nurpu Lama Sonam Lama Sindhupalchok 25000000 Blue Chips

Dawa Dolma Lama Sonam Lama Sindhupalchok 5000000 Blue Chips

Sapta Ratna Shakya Jagat Ratna Shakya Kathmandu 10000000 Blue Chips

Akhil Kharel Kamal Kharel Kathmandu 1000000 Blue Chips

Mod P. Tripathi Nanda P. Tripathi Chitwan 45000000 Beni

Sujit Silwal Basant Silwal Dhading 45000000 Beni

Tej P. Regmi Yuddha Ram Regmi Salyan 10000000 Beni

Deergh Raj Upadhyaya Shambhu P. Upadhyaya Kathmandu 25000000 Beni

Saroj Kumar Gelal Bhola P. Gelal Kathmandu 25000000 Beni

Ramesh Kumar Khadka Dinesh Kumar Khadka Lalitpur 25000000 Beni

Ashish Pokhrel Ishwar P. Pokhrel Jhapa 25000000 Beni

Manobal Shrestha Bikesh Shrestha Kathmandu 81000000 Apple

Bishnu P. Vaidhya Khanga B. Vaidhya Kabhre 5000000 Apple

Laxmishwar Devkota Khem Raj Devkota Gorkha 5000000 Apple

Saurabha Dhungana Sanat Kumar Dhnugana Kathmandu 5000000 Apple

Riya Suryabanshi Ajaya Kumar Suryabanshi Kathmandu 40000000 Apple

Bikesh Shrestha Lal B. shrestha Kathmandu 20000000 Apple

Ajaya Kumar Suryabanshi Ganga Ram Suryabanshi Kathmandu 20000000 Apple

Rajesh Shrestha Durga B. Shrestha Sindhupalchok 20000000 Apple

Bikram Gurung Bir B. Gurung Udaypur 2000000 Apple

Asmita Sharma Chinta Mani Sharma Myagdi 2000000 Apple

Tika Chalise Govind P. Upadhyaya Surkhet 1000000 Apple

Sangeeta Thapaliya Yuv Raj Padhya Thapaliya Nuwakot 2000000 Apple

Ujjwal Dhakal Jay Bhadra Dhakal Tahahun 1000000 Apple

Ghanshyam Paudel Hari P. Paudel Bhaktpur 1000000 Apple

Indra P. Mainali Bishnu P. Mainali Kabhre 1000000 Apple

Shyam  Adhikari Nanda Ram Kandel Chitwan 2000000 Apple

Dinesh Chalise Bishnu P. Chalise Kathmandu 2000000 Apple

Subodh Tripathi Bodha Raj Tripathi Kaski 1000000 Apple

Durganand Yadav Mukti Lal Yadav Saptari 100000000 Pahi

Aarati Yadav Shaym P. Yadav Rautahat 90000000 Pahi

Indra Dev Yadav Bikeshwar P. Bimal Yadav Saptari 10000000 Pahi

Hari P. Wagle Mukti P. Wagle Gorkha 22000000 Property

Uddhav Shiwakoti Pahla Man Shiwakoti Dolakha 22000000 Property

Jeevan Kumar Prasai Dadhi Ram Prasai Jhapa 5000000 Property



Prajjwal Shrestha Prachand Das Shrestha Kathmandu 6000000 Property

Jay P. Chudal Narayan P. chudal Morang 10500000 Property

Krishan Hari Paudel Gyaneshwar Paudel Nawalparasi 10000000 Property

Sneha Thapa Tej B. Thapa Lamjung 2500000 Property

Laxmi Subedi Gautam Santosh Gautam Kaski 15000000 Property

Uddhav Ram Rimal Babu Ram Rijal Kathmandu 1000000 Property

Ritu Adhikari Krishna B. Adhikari Jhapa 3000000 Property

Ramesh Dahal Ram Hari Dahal Dhading 5000000 Property

Yujan Bajimay Krishna Kumar Bajimay Khotang 2500000 Property

Sumitra Bhattarai Tirtha Raj Dahal Gorkha 5000000 Property

Prakash Adhikari Durga Lal Adhikari Gorkha 20000000 Property

Rajendra Pokhrel Seeta Ram Pokhrel Dhading 10000000 Property

Prakash Chapai Ganga Ram Chapai Kailali 10000000 Property

Narendra Kumar Prasai Hari Narayan Prasai Ilam 10000000 Property

Sabin Ghimire Ramesh Kumar Ghimire Kathmandu 4000000 Property

Sushila Shahi Harsh B. shahi Kailali 10000000 Property

Prem B. Bishta Lal B. Bishata Achham 3500000 Property

Jhanka Natha Bhatta Khadanand Bhatta Dhading 2500000 Property

Sujin Singh Maharjan Bhuwan Lal Maharjan Lalitpur 2500000 Property

Jay Mangal Prasad Auraiya Shriram Lagan Shah Rautahat 2000000 Property

Shriram Adhikari Hari P. Sharma Baglung 2000000 Property

Sushmita Dhakal Bikram B. Dhakal Gorkha 2000000 Property

Suresh Baulakhe Chet Prasad Baulakhe Makwanpur 5000000 Property

Rabin Pradhan Surendra B. Pradhan Sarlahi 2500000 Property

Ajay Kumar Upreti Nani Krishna Upreti Nuwakot 2000000 Property

Bishnu Hari Tripathi Jagannatha Tripathi Dhading 2500000 Property

Ambika Lal Shrestha Bhakta Lal Shrestha Kathmandu 50500000 Money World

Prabhat Kiran Ranjit Karuna Nidhi Kiran Ranjit Kathmandu 1020000 Money World

Kishor Chandra Shrestha Keshar Lal Shrestha Kathmandu 2040000 Money World

Birendra B. Pradhan Min B. Pradhan Kathmandu 1000000 Money World

Biraj Shrestha Bal Sundar Shrestha Kathmandu 2000000 Money World

Nikit Lal Shrestha Prabin Lal Shrestha Kathmandu 2000000 Money World

Dina Laxmi Manandhar Govind Man Manandhar Kathmandu 1000000 Money World

Madhuwan Man Shrestha Ratna Man Shrestha Kathmandu 2500000 Money World

Ishwar Lal Shrestha Bishnu Lal Shrestha Kathmandu 6000000 Money World

Shekhar Lal Shrestha Ishwar Lal Shrestha Kathmandu 98000000 Money World

Umesh Lal Amatya Badri Lal Amatya Kathmandu 1000000 Money World

Bishnu Ram Ranjit Bal Ram Ranjit Kathmandu 11000000 Money World

Digambar B. Juwa Shrestha surya B. Juwa Shrestha Kathmandu 25000000 Money World

Ashish Ranabhat Ram Bhakta Ranabhat Nawalparasi 8500000 Miyo

Ganesh B. Shahi Tek B. Shahi Achham 800000 Miyo

Prabahat Singh Bhandari Janak Bhandari Kathmandu 1000000 Miyo

Min B. Khadka Karna B.  Khadka Dhading 11000000 Miyo

Raju Timilsina Shiv P. Timilsina Dhading 5000000 Miyo

Rajesh Timilsina Bharat Timilsina Dhading 4000000 Miyo

Birochan Khanal Govind Khanal Dhading 8500000 Miyo

Madhusudan Neupane Nam Dev Neupane Palpa 4000000 Miyo



Kul B. Karki Sher B. Karki Syangja 4000000 Miyo

Rabi Karna Raja Ram Lal Karna Siraha 1000000 Miyo

Bikash Shiwakoti Dambar P. Shiwakoti Dolakha 2500000 Miyo

Sabin Ranabhat Chandra B. Rana Tahahun 1500000 Miyo

Bharat Regmi Shiv P. Regmi Syangja 1000000 Miyo

Raju Pande Mahesh P.  Pande Nawalparasi 1000000 Miyo

Praman Khatri Shyam B. Khatri Bhaktpur 3000000 Miyo

Laxmi P. Luitel Buddhi Nata Luitel Kabhre 2000000 Miyo

Dikshant Karki Tara B. Karki Kathmandu 1000000 Miyo

Sushil Silwal Chet Nath Silwal Dhading 6000000 Miyo

Bishal Rijal Hari P. Rijal Nuwakot 1000000 Miyo

Sachin Pathak Benu P. Pathak Kathmandu 2000000 Miyo

Hari P. Rijal Toya Nath Rijal Nuwakot 1000000 Miyo

Suman Kumar Malla Fatta B. Malla Syangja 4000000 Miyo

Usha Rokaha Bhupendra B. Rokaha Kathmandu 1000000 Miyo

Binod Sapkota Gopal Sapkota Kathmandu 2000000 Miyo

Uday Raj Subedi Jhahari Lal Subedi Tahahun 2000000 Miyo

Sami Thapaliya Bal Ram Thapaliya Kabhre 1000000 Miyo

Rajesh Upadhyaya Hari Narayan Upadhyaya Kathmandu 2000000 Miyo

Hom P. Chaulagain Eka Nath Chaulagain Kabhre 19000000 Miyo

Durga Gyawali Prem Gyawali Syangja 3000000 Miyo

Shant Adhikari Devendra Adhikari Rupandehi 2400000 Miyo

Raj Kumar Tiwari Hom Natha Tiwari Bara 10000000 Miyo

Pawan Sharma Khima Natha Sharma Rupandehi 1200000 Miyo

Kailash Khatri Kharga B. Khatri Rolpa 3300000 Miyo

Ram B. Katuwal Yagya Narayan Katuwal Okhaladhunga 5000000 Miyo

Deepika Timilsina Krishna P. Timilsina Kathmandu 1000000 Miyo

Mahendra Aryal Narayan Aryal Tahahun 1000000 Miyo

Prabal Dhakal Digvijaya Dhakal Chitwan 1000000 Miyo

Suraksha Paudel Rameshwar Paudel Syangja 1000000 Miyo

Amrit Regmi Ghanashyam Regmi Palpa 1000000 Miyo

Daya Ram Adhikari Mod Nath Kishor Adhikari Kathmandu 1000000 Miyo

Bibhu Raj Paudel Achyut Raj Paudel Kathmandu 1500000 Miyo

Daya P. Bhattarai Kopil Dev Bhattarai Syangja 1000000 Miyo

Sampurna Man Shrestha Gopal Man Shrestha Lalitpur 3000000 Miyo

Sundar Bhattarai Lekh Nath Bhattarai Syangja 5000000 Miyo

Pushkar Pokhrel Kamal Pokhrel Pyuthan 2000000 Miyo

Sushma Paudel Hari P. Paudel Kathmandu 1000000 Miyo

Samwriddhi Koirala Shrihari Koirala Lalitpur 2500000 Miyo

Suraksha Koirala Shrihari Koirala Lalitpur 1500000 Miyo

Sandeep Kumar Dahal Shiv Hari Dahal Sindhuli 2000000 Miyo

Srijan Koirala Shriram Koirala Kaski 1000000 Miyo

Rita Khanal Adhikari Bodh Raj Khanal Syangja 1000000 Miyo

Sujal Malla Krishna B. Malla Kathmandu 1000000 Miyo

Sundar Pagyani Surya P. Pagyani Kathmandu 500000 Miyo

Chandi P. Bhattarai Kamal Bhattarai Syangja 1000000 Miyo

Lekh Nath Bhattarai Shyam P. Bhaattarai Syangja 2500000 Miyo



Manoj Pagni Shadanand Pageni Nawalparasi 1000000 Miyo

Nabin Ghimire Nabaraj Ghimire Morang 2500000 Miyo

Prabesh Gautam Lok Nath Gautam Palpa 4000000 Miyo

Bhagawati Gautam Prem P. Gautam Kathmandu 1000000 Miyo

Ranjit Kumar  Gupta Ram Chandra Sahu Rauniyar Saptari 3000000 Miyo

Ashok Yadav Dev Kumar Yadav Saptari 500000 Miyo

Prakash Karki Til B. Karki Taplejung 2300000 Miyo

Ashish Kumar Shah Dinesh P. Shah Dhanusha 2000000 Miyo

Sandeep Dotel Yuv Raj Dotel Syangja 2000000 Miyo

Menuka Shrestha Sanat Kumar Shrestha Bhaktpur 1000000 Miyo

Anup Raj Niraula Laxmi Prapanna Niraula Kathmandu 1000000 Miyo

Prakash Adhikari Jeev Nath Adhikari Lamjung 4000000 Miyo

Tara Devi Shrestha Jhak Lal Shrestha Sindhupalchok 2000000 Miyo

Januka Kumari Dhair Bishnu Bhkat Dhair Bajhang 1500000 Miyo

Bikash KC Sapkota Gopal Sapkota Kathmandu 1000000 Miyo

Sita Dumre Uday Raj Dumre Rupandehi 1000000 Miyo

Roshan Thapa Bishnu Thapa Ilam 2000000 Miyo

Badri KC Krishna B. KC Kathmandu 2000000 Miyo

Uddhav P. Rimal Chet Nath Rimal Nuwakot 2000000 Miyo

Anup Basnet Angur Basnet Kathmandu 2000000 Miyo

Sushila Adhikari Tank Nath Adhikari Rupandehi 1000000 Miyo

Samata Dahal Bal Ram Dahal parsa 2000000 Miyo

Purnima Gurung Khagda B. Gurung Rupandehi 2000000 Miyo

Madan Kandel Dharma Raj Kandel Dhading 50000000 Milky Way

Dinesh Khanal Dwarika P. Khanal Kabhre 34500000 Milky Way

Jeewan B. Singh Surendra B. Singh Kanchanpur 26000000 Milky Way

Gokul Neupane Krishna P. Neupane Makwanpur 10000000 Milky Way

Bishwash Acharya Prem P. Acharya Kabhre 1000000 Milky Way

Sugandha Gyawali Bed Raj Gyawali Lalitpur 1000000 Milky Way

Keshav Raj Bhattarai Bhuwaneshwar Bhattarai Dang 1000000 Milky Way

Deependra Adhikari Bishnu P. Adhikari Chitwan 1000000 Milky Way

Saroj Niraula Som P. Niraula Jhapa 1000000 Milky Way

Pramod KC Begam B. KC Pyuthan 1000000 Milky Way

Nabin Bhandari Benu P. Bhandari Jhapa 1000000 Milky Way

Saroj Dahal Nil Hari Dahal Ramechhap 1000000 Milky Way

Rajesh Koirala Narad Koirala Jhapa 1000000 Milky Way

Chhbi Lal Acharya Basant Acharya Dang 1000000 Milky Way

Suniti Shah Lalit Jang Shah Nuwakot 1000000 Milky Way

Raju Khatri Mohan B. Khatri Kathmandu 1000000 Milky Way

Laxman Thapaliya Bishnu P. Thapaliya Kabhre 1000000 Milky Way

Khun P. Silwal Maha P. Silwal Dhading 10000000 Milky Way

Bigyan Ghimire Bhuwan P. Ghimire Kathmandu 1000000 Milky Way

Pitambar Sapkota Padam P. Sapkota Syangja 1000000 Milky Way

Ramji Gurung Krishna B. Gurung Kathmandu 1000000 Milky Way

Jay Ram Nepal Nand P. Nepal Dhading 10000000 Milky Way

Chinta Mani Sharma Pandit Tara P. Sharma Pandit Dang 1000000 Milky Way

Prakash Malla Bir B. Malla Rukum 1000000 Milky Way



Janak Chand Man B. Chand Kanchanpur 2000000 Milky Way

Yagya P. Adhikari Dron P. Adhikari Rautahat 1000000 Milky Way

Ram Babu Ghimire Eka Nath Ghimire Kathmandu 1000000 Milky Way

Ram Chandra Sigdel Purushottam Shankar Sigdel Palpa 1000000 Milky Way

Durga Devi Dahal Indra B. Dahal Sankhuwasabha 1000000 Milky Way

Nilam Subedi Hom Natha Subedi Parbat 1000000 Milky Way

Anish Tamang Bed B. Tamang Parbat 1000000 Milky Way

Rabindra Lakhe Hom Natha Subedi Parbat 2500000 Milky Way

Mohan Bansal Ananda Kumar Bansal Jhapa 5000000 Milky Way

Ganesh B. Shahi Dhan B. Shahi Kailali 2000000 Milky Way

Ashok Raj Pandeya Lek Raj Pandeya Parbat 1000000 Milky Way

Bharat Raj Ghimire Ram P. Ghimire Kathmandu 5000000 Milky Way

Mina Kumari Singh Mohan B. Singh Doti 1000000 Milky Way

Anush Kandel Salil Ram Kandel Dhading 5000000 Milky Way

Milan KC Karna Pahada KC Parbat 1000000 Milky Way

Uttam P. Ghimire Som Natha Upadhyay Kathmandu 6500000 Milky Way

Anand Sharma Wagle Dhundi Raj Sharma Wagle Rupandehi 2000000 Milky Way

Rabi Raj Giri Ram Sharan Giri Kabhre 200000 Magnet

Niru Upreti Khem Nath Upreti Dhading 2500000 Magnet

Bhimsen Giri Krishan Ram  Giri Kathmandu 200000 Magnet

Arjun Parajuli Din Nath Parajuli Gorkha 100000 Magnet

Ramesh P. Subedi Paramanad Subedi Kathmandu 250000 Magnet

Sagar Gurung Kalu Gurung Kaski 90000000 Road Show

Kalpana Satyal Mani Kantha Satyal Sindhupalchok 30000000 Road Show

Chandra B. Karki Ratna B. Karki Sunsari 10000000 Road Show

Niru Upreti Khem Nath Upreti Dhading 20000000 Road Show

Alok Jang Joshi Kiran Kumar Shrestha Sankhuwasabha 10000000 Road Show

Kabi Raj Adhikari Padam Nath Adhikari Chitwan 10000000 Road Show

Rajesh Sharma Dahal Ananda Ram Dahal Kathmandu 10000000 Road Show

Baikuntha Paudel Sita Ram Paudel Okhaladhunga 10000000 Road Show

Khagda B. Gurung Uddhi Bal Gurung Syangja 10000000 Road Show

Shankar Lal Agrawal Pralhad Ray Agrawal Morang 66000000 Shubha Kamana

Bandana Agrawal Jay Bhagwanjee Goyal Morang 30000000 Shubha Kamana

Binit Agrawal Shankar Lal Agrawal Morang 2000000 Shubha Kamana

Khusbu Agrawal Purushottam Singhaniya Morang 20000000 Shubha Kamana

Nikhil Agrawal Shiv Ratan Agrawal Morang 20000000 Shubha Kamana

Ram Autar Agrawal Pralhad Ray Agrawal Morang 1500000 Shubha Kamana

Deepika Agrawal Kamaljee Agrawal Morang 10000000 Shubha Kamana

Shiv Ratan Agrawal Pralhad Ray Agrawal Morang 10000000 Shubha Kamana

Rahul Agrawal Ram Autar Agrawal Morang 500000 Shubha Kamana

Uma Agrawal Pralhad Ray Agrawal Morang 3500000 Shubha Kamana

Piyush Agrawal Bijay Kumar Agrawal Kathmandu 6500000 Shubha Kamana

Ruhi Murarka Raj Kumar Murarka Morang 10000000 Shubha Kamana

Rashmi Dharewal Arun Kumar Dugad Morang 10000000 Shubha Kamana

Bindu Jain Kehari Chand Jain Sunsari 10000000 Shubha Kamana

Nahali Shakya Hira Bajra Bajracharya Kathmandu 20000000 Share Pro

Gajal Agrawal Suresh Kumar Agrawal Chitwan 20000000 Share Pro



Bhaskar Agrawal Rajesh Kumar Agrawal Sunsari 20000000 Share Pro

Alisha Shrestha Bijya Kumar Shrestha Kathmandu 20000000 Share Pro

Paras Agrawal Rateriya Kamalesh Kumar Rateriya Kathmandu 20000000 Share Pro

Prabin Agrawal Satya Narayan Agrawal Sunsari 17700000 Share Pro

Pawan Kumar Saumani Bhamari Lal Saumani Sunsari 17700000 Share Pro

Parbati Mahat Ram Sharan Mahat Kabhre 15000000 Share Pro

Sandeep Bikram Rana Sudarshan Bikram Rana Kathmandu 10000000 Share Pro

Surendra Shakya Lok B. Shakya Lalitpur 10000000 Share Pro

Dilip Tamrakar Bishnu Lal Tamrakar Kathmandu 5000000 Share Pro

Roshan Shrestha Gopal B. Shrestha Lalitpur 5000000 Share Pro

Sujal Ratna Shakya Ashok Ranta Shakya Lalitpur 5000000 Share Pro

Surjan Raj Shrestha Bharat Raj Shrestha Lalitpur 5000000 Share Pro

Rakesh Bajracharya Raj Bhai Bjaracharya Lalitpur 5000000 Share Pro

Sudeep Man Shrestha Pradeep Man Shrestha Kathmandu 2500000 Share Pro

Shyam Sundar Kyal Basant Kumar Kyal Kathmandu 2000000 Share Pro

Subash Bhattarai Resham Lal Bhattaraai Kathmandu 100000 Share Pro



CCBL

BPCL









unpaid 9500000


